1/22/2020 BoardDocs® Plus



Monday, January 27, 2020 Airport Advisory Board Meeting

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

A part or all of the meeting may be conducted in closed session

Meeting of: Airport Advisory Board

Location: Walter Francis Duke Terminal Building Conference Room, 44200 Airport Rd., California

MD

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Airport Advisory Board

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call/Quorum

3. Old Business

- A. Approve FINAL DRAFT St. Mary's County Regional Airport Rules
- B. Approve FINAL DRAFT St. Mary's County Regional Airport Minimum Standards for Businesses Providing Aeronautical Services to the Public
- C. Approve FINAL DRAFT St. Mary's County Regional Airport Standard Operating Procedures
- D. Approve FINAL DRAFT St. Mary's County Airport Advisory Board 2019 Airport Annual Report
- E. Approve 2 DEC 19 AAB meeting minutes and action items

4. Board Reports

- A. Chairman/Vice Chairman Report
- B. DPW&T Report
- C. FBO Report
- D. 50th Anniversary Planning Committee

5. New Business

- A. 2020 Airport Advisory Board Elections
- B. Next AAB meeting 24 FEB 2020

6. Public Comment

7. Adjourn

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Allison Swint at 301-475-4200, Ext. 73511.

All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act.